Ordinance No. 411-z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending The City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-6 to B-2 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

Being all of lot 3 in block C of Glenwood as recorded in map book 4, page 603 in the office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 4th day of January, 1966, the reference having been made in Minute Book 46, at Page 306 and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 14, at Page 253.

Ordinance No. 413-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-9 to R-6MF on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

Being all of lot 9, Section 1 of Grayson Park as recorded in map book 3 at page 640 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 4th day of January, 1966, the reference having been made in Minute Book 46, at Page 307, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 14, at Page 254.

Ordinance No. 414-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOITE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-9NF to O-6 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

Being all of lots 3 and 4 of the Harvey Morris property as recorded in map book 7 at page 227 in the Office of the Register of Deeds for Mecklenburg County, North Carolina.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 4th day of January, 1966, the reference having been made in Minute Book 46, at Page 307, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 14, at Page 255.

Ordinance No. 412-Z

An Ordinance Amending Chapter 23 of the City Code - Zoning Ordinance

An Ordinance Amending the City Code with respect to the Zoning Ordinance

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE:

Section 1. That, Chapter 23, Section 23-8, of the Code of the City of Charlotte is hereby amended by changing from R-9MF to O-6 on the Official Zoning Map, City of Charlotte, N. C. and Perimeter Area the following described property:

Beginning at a point in the intersection of the southerly margin of Springway Drive and the westerly margin of Eastway Drive and running thence with said margin of Springway Drive two courses as follows: (1) S. 70-00 W. 129.77 feet; (2) N. 72-00 W. 36.5 feet; thence S. 19-15 W. 157.7 feet; thence N. 70-07 E. 30 feet more or less to a point in the centerline of an unnamed branch; thence with the centerline of said branch two courses as follows: (1) S. 20-19-20 W. 10.86 feet; (2) S. 15-13-50 E. 16.52 feet; thence N. 70-07E. 241.19 feet to a point in the westerly margin of Eastway Drive; thence with said margin of Eastway Drive N. 19-53 W. 125.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Section 2. That, this ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.

Approved as to form:

Acting City Attorney

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 4th day of January, 1966, the reference having been made in Minute Book 46, at Page 306, and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 14, at Page 256.